	0310100								
	ГО-1618A	04-17-2000	U.S. Department of Commerce						
Expire:-06 OMB0651		1880   1   11   10   18   18   1   18   18	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK						
	•	RE 101321482							
TO: The	TRADEMARKS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Frademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission 7	ype OPR/FINANCE	Conveyance Type	document(s) or copy(tes).						
⊠ New	OF INTERNALE		eense						
Resubmi Docume	'	Security Nu	nc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date						
			Month Day Year						
Compati	n of PTO Error	☐ Merger	4/22/98						
		Change of Name							
Reel #	Frame #	☐ Other Release of S	Security Interest						
Correctiv	e Document	<u> </u>							
Reel #	Frame #								
Conveying Party									
Conveying P	arty 🔲 Ma	rk if additional names of conveying parties a							
Conveying P	arty 🗌 Ma	rk if additional names of conveying parties a	ttached Execution Date Month Day Year						
Conveying P	Lehman Commercial Pa		Execution Date						
	Lehman Commercial Pa		Execution Date  Month Day Year						
Name	Lehman Commercial Pa	per Inc.	Execution Date  Month Day Year						
Name Formerl	Lehman Commercial Pa	per Inc.	Execution Date Month Day Year  3/7/00						
Name Formerl Individu Other	Lehman Commercial Pa	per Inc.  p	Execution Date Month Day Year  3/7/00						
Name Formerl Individu Other	Lehman Commercial Pa	per Inc.  p	Execution Date Month Day Year  3/7/00  Corporation Association						
Name Formerl Individu Other Citizensh Receiving Pa	Lehman Commercial Partnershi  General Partnershi  ip/State of Incorporation/Organizat	per Inc.  p	Execution Date Month Day Year  3/7/00  Corporation Association						
Name Formerl ☐ Individu ☐ Other ☐ Citizensh Receiving Pa	Lehman Commercial Partnershi  General Partnershi  ip/State of Incorporation/Organizat  rty	per Inc.  p	Execution Date Month Day Year  3/7/00  Corporation Association						
Name Formerl Individu Other Citizensh Receiving Pa	Lehman Commercial Partnershi  General Partnershi  ip/State of Incorporation/Organizat  rty	per Inc.  p	Execution Date Month Day Year  3/7/00  Corporation Association						
Name Formerl ☐ Individu ☐ Other ☐ Citizensh Receiving Pa	Lehman Commercial Partnership General Partners	per Inc.  p	Execution Date Month Day Year  3/7/00  Corporation Association						
Name Formerl ☐ Individu ☐ Other ☐ Citizensh Receiving Pa	Lehman Commercial Partnership General Partners	per Inc.  p	Execution Date Month Day Year  3/7/00  Corporation Association						
Name Formerl Individue Other Citizensh Receiving Pa  DBA/AK Compose	Lehman Commercial Partnership General Partners	per Inc.  p	Execution Date Month Day Year  3/7/00  Corporation Association						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Limited Partnership

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

04/17/2000 DHGUYEN 00000056 1842753 01 FC:481 40.0

☐ General Partnership

☐ Association

TRADEMARK REEL: 002052 FRAME: 0957

If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in

the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.

from Assignment.)

(Designation must be a separate document

☐ Individual

Citizenship/State of

Incorporation/Organization Delaware

Other

Expires 06/30 OMB 6651-00	/99 Pag	ge 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	resentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Descripti	
	NI/A	Enter for the first Receivi	ng Party Omy.
Name	N/A		
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent I	Name and Address	A	V 1 (010) 20 ( 0000
		Area Code and Telephone	e Number (919) 286-8000
Name	Steven D. Thomas		
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van Allen, PLLC		
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Street		
Address (line 3)	Suite 800		
Address (line 4)	Durham, NC 27705-4658		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached of	conveyance document	# 6
	including any attachments.		# 6
	Dication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) to Trademark Application Number or the Registration	, —	additional numbers attached TH numbers for the same property).
Tr	ademark Application Number(s)	Registra	tion Number(s)
		1,842,753	
Number of Prop	Enter the total number of prop	perties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Lis	sted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Deposit	Account (a corpayment by deposit account or if additional fees of	posit Account	#[13-4365]
	Authorization	to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌
document Steven I	sst of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information  t. Charges to deposit account are authorized, assimilated  D. Thomas		copy is a true copy of the original  3/10/04  Date Signed

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

As of the date hereof, the undersigned Lehman Commercial Paper Inc. (the "Secured Party"), has not assigned or otherwise disposed of any interest in the Collateral described in the Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 22, 1998 at Reel 1717, Frame 0911 (the "Agreement") with respect to the trademarks of ITDS Intelicom Services, Inc. (the "Debtor") listed in the attached Schedule A.

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor any and all security interests and all other interests in the Collateral granted in the Agreement.

Dated as of the March, 2000.

Secured Party:

LEHMAN COMMERCIAL PAPER INC.

By: Michele Swanson
Title: Authorized Signatory

CHAR1\524891 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002052 FRAME: 0959

#### **SCHEDULE A**

### ITDS Intelicom Services, Inc. U.S. Trademarks

## Registered Marks

TRIS+	1,842,753	7/5/94

CHAR1\524891\_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002052 FRAME: 0960

# MOORE & VAN ALLEN, PLLC

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

STEVEN D. THOMAS
DIRECT DIAL 919-286-8122
DIRECT FAX 919-416-8322
E-MAIL steventhomas@myalaw.com

2200 WEST MAIN STREET SUITE 800
DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27705-4658
TELEPHONE 919-286-8000
FACSIMILE 919-286-8199
http://www.mvalaw.com
POST OFFICE BOX 3843
DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27702-3843

CHARLOTTE, NC RALEIGH, NC CHARLESTON, SC

March 10, 2000

Via Certified Mail Z 246 553 643

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Recordation of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please find enclosed the following documents for recording with the Patent and Trademark Office.

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks:
- 2. Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, executed March 7, 2000, by Lehman Commercial Paper Inc.
- 3. Check No. 29675 in the amount of Forty Dollars (\$40.00);
- 4. Postcard acknowledgment of filed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks documents.

Sincerely yours,

Moore & Van Allen, PLL

Steven D. Thomas

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, DC 20231

(Typed or printed name of person signing the certificate)

(Signature of the person signing the certificate)

(Date of Signature

DURI\253837 1

RECORDED: 03/10/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002052 FRAME: 0961